DATA SHEET IEC Inlet Filters FN9222
General Performance IEC Inlet Filter
Rated currents up to 20 A
Excellent performance/size ratio
Optional medical versions (B type) according
to IEC/EN 60601-1
Snap-in versions (S and S1 type)
Hot inlet versions (HI type)

Test and measurement equipment
Medical equipment
Rack mounting equipment
2 IEC Inlet Filters Schaffner Group DATA SHEET 22. Mar 2024
Articles
Article Rated Current @ambient (A) Leakage current IEC60939 (A)
Inductance Capacitance
Resistance (kΩ) Dist. stock Read MoreL1 Cx1 (µF) Cy1 (µF)
FN9222-10-06 10 0.31 0.225 0.1 2.2
FN9222-10-07 10 0.31 0.225 0.1 2.2
FN9222-1-06 1 0.31 12 0.1 2.2
FN9222-1-07 1 0.31 12 0.1 2.2
FN9222-12-06 12 0.31 0.11 0.1 2.2
FN9222-12-06HI 12 0.31 0.11 0.1 2.2
FN9222-12-07 12 0.31 0.11 0.1 2.2
FN9222-12-07HI 12 0.31 0.11 0.1 2.2
FN9222-15-06 15 0.31 0.075 0.1 2.2
FN9222-15-06HI 15 0.31 0.075 0.1 2.2
FN9222-15-07 15 0.31 0.075 0.1 2.2
FN9222-15-07HI 15 0.31 0.075 0.1 2.2
FN9222-16-06 16 0.37 0.54 0.33 2.2
FN9222-20-06 20 0.37 0.4 0.33 2.2
FN9222-3-06 3 0.31 2.5 0.1 2.2
FN9222-3-07 3 0.31 2.5 0.1 2.2
FN9222-6-06 6 0.31 0.78 0.1 2.2
FN9222-6-07 6 0.31 0.78 0.1 2.2
FN9222-8-06 8 0.31 0.5 0.1 2.2
FN9222A-8-06 8 0.07 0.5 0.1 2.2
FN9222B-10-06 10 0 0.225 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222B-10-07 10 0 0.225 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222B-1-06 1 0 12 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222B-1-07 1 0 12 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222B-12-06 12 0 0.11 0.1 2.2 1000

3 IEC Inlet Filters Schaffner Group DATA SHEET 22. Mar 2024
Articles
Article Rated Current @ambient (A) Leakage current IEC60939 (A)
Inductance Capacitance
Resistance (kΩ) Dist. stock Read MoreL1 Cx1 (µF) Cy1 (µF)
FN9222B-12-06HI 12 0 0.11 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222B-12-07 12 0 0.11 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222B-12-07HI 12 0 0.11 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222B-15-06 15 0 0.075 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222B-15-06HI 15 0 0.075 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222B-15-07 15 0 0.075 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222B-15-07HI 15 0 0.075 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222B-3-06 3 0 2.5 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222B-3-07 3 0 2.5 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222B-6-06 6 0 0.78 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222B-6-07 6 0 0.78 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222R-10-06 10 0.31 0.225 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222R-10-07 10 0.31 0.225 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222R-1-06 1 0.31 12 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222R-1-07 1 0.31 12 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222R-12-06 12 0.31 0.11 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222R-12-06HI 12 0.31 0.11 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222R-12-07 12 0.31 0.11 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222R-12-07HI 12 0.31 0.11 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222R-15-06 15 0.31 0.075 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222R-15-06HI 15 0.31 0.075 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222R-15-07 15 0.31 0.075 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222R-15-07HI 15 0.31 0.075 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222R-16-06 1 0.31 0.54 0.33 2.2 1000
FN9222R-20-06 20 0.31 0.4 0.33 2.2 1000

4 IEC Inlet Filters Schaffner Group DATA SHEET 22. Mar 2024
Articles
Article Rated Current @ambient (A) Leakage current IEC60939 (A)
Inductance Capacitance
Resistance (kΩ) Dist. stock Read MoreL1 Cx1 (µF) Cy1 (µF)
FN9222R-3-06 3 0.31 2.5 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222R-3-07 3 0.31 2.5 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222R-6-06 6 0.31 0.78 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222R-6-07 6 0.31 0.78 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222R-8-06 8 0.31 0.11 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222RA-20-06 20 0.07 0.54
FN9222RA-6-06 6 0.07 0.4
FN9222RB-16-06 16 0 0.54 0.33 1000
FN9222RB-20-06 20 0 0.4 0.33 1000
FN9222S-10-06 10 0.31 0.225 0.1 2.2
FN9222S-10-07 10 0.31 0.225 0.1 2.2
FN9222S-1-06 1 0.31 12 0.1 2.2
FN9222S-1-06-20 1 0.31 12 0.1 2.2
FN9222S-1-07 1 0.31 12 0.1 2.2
FN9222S1-10-06 1 0.31 0.225 0.1 2.2
FN9222S1-10-07 10 0.31 0.225 0.1 2.2
FN9222S1-1-06 1 0.31 12 0.1 2.2
FN9222S1-1-07 1 0.31 12 0.1 2.2
FN9222S1-12-06 12 0.31 0.11 0.1 2.2
FN9222S1-12-07 12 0.31 0.11 0.1 2.2
FN9222S1-15-06 15 0.31 0.075 0.1 2.2
FN9222S1-15-07 15 0.31 0.075 0.1 2.2
FN9222S-12-06 12 0.31 0.11 0.1 2.2
FN9222S-12-07 12 0.31 0.11 0.1 2.2
FN9222S1-3-06 3 0.31 2.5 0.1 2.2

5 IEC Inlet Filters Schaffner Group DATA SHEET 22. Mar 2024
Articles
Article Rated Current @ambient (A) Leakage current IEC60939 (A)
Inductance Capacitance
Resistance (kΩ) Dist. stock Read MoreL1 Cx1 (µF) Cy1 (µF)
FN9222S1-3-07 3 0.31 2.5 0.1 2.2
FN9222S-15-06 15 0.31 0.075 0.1 2.2
FN9222S-15-07 15 0.31 0.075 0.1 2.2
FN9222S1-6-06 6 0.31 0.78 0.1 2.2
FN9222S1-6-07 6 0.31 0.078 0.1 2.2
FN9222S1-8-06 8 0.31 0.5 0.1 2.2
FN9222S1B-10-06 10 0 0.225 0.1 1000
FN9222S1B-10-07 10 0 0.225 0.1 1000
FN9222S1B-1-06 1 0 12 0.1 1000
FN9222S1B-1-07 1 0 12 0.1 1000
FN9222S1B-12-06 12 0 0.11 0.1 1000
FN9222S1B-12-07 12 0 0.11 0.1 1000
FN9222S1B-15-06 15 0 0.075 0.1 1000
FN9222S1B-15-07 15 0 0.075 0.1 1000
FN9222S1B-3-06 3 0 2.5 0.1 1000
FN9222S1B-3-07 3 0 2.5 0.1 1000
FN9222S1B-6-06 6 0 0.78 0.1 1000
FN9222S1B-6-07 6 0 0.78 0.1 1000
FN9222S1B-8-06 8 0 0.5 0.1 1000
FN9222S1R-10-06 10 0.31 0.225 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222S1R-10-07 10 0.31 0.225 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222S1R-1-06 1 0.31 12 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222S1R-1-07 1 0.31 12 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222S1R-12-06 12 0.31 0.11 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222S1R-12-07 12 0.31 0.11 0.1 2.2 1000

6 IEC Inlet Filters Schaffner Group DATA SHEET 22. Mar 2024
Articles
Article Rated Current @ambient (A) Leakage current IEC60939 (A)
Inductance Capacitance
Resistance (kΩ) Dist. stock Read MoreL1 Cx1 (µF) Cy1 (µF)
FN9222S1R-15-06 15 0.31 0.075 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222S1R-15-07 15 0.31 0.075 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222S1R-3-06 3 0.31 2.5 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222S1R-3-07 3 0.31 2.5 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222S1R-6-06 6 0.31 0.78 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222S1R-6-07 6 0.31 0.78 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222S1R-8-06 8 0.31 0.5 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222S-3-06 3 0.31 2.5 0.1 2.2
FN9222S-3-07 3 0.31 2.5 0.1 2.2
FN9222S-6-06 6 0.31 0.78 0.1 2.2
FN9222S-6-07 6 0.31 0.78 0.1 2.2
FN9222S-8-06 8 0.31 0.5 0.1 2.2
FN9222SB-10-06 10 0 0.225 0.1 1000
FN9222SB-10-07 10 0 0.225 0.1 1000
FN9222SB-1-06 1 0 12 0.1 1000
FN9222SB-1-07 1 0 12 0.1 1000
FN9222SB-12-06 12 0 0.11 0.1 1000
FN9222SB-12-07 12 0 0.11 0.1 1000
FN9222SB-15-06 15 0 0.075 0.1 1000
FN9222SB-15-07 15 0 0.075 0.1 1000
FN9222SB-3-06 3 0 2.5 0.1 1000
FN9222SB-3-07 3 0 2.5 0.1 1000
FN9222SB-6-06 6 0 0.78 0.1 1000
FN9222SB-6-07 6 0 0.78 0.1 1000
FN9222SR-10-06 10 0.31 0.225 0.1 2.2 1000

7 IEC Inlet Filters Schaffner Group DATA SHEET 22. Mar 2024
Articles
Article Rated Current @ambient (A) Leakage current IEC60939 (A)
Inductance Capacitance
Resistance (kΩ) Dist. stock Read MoreL1 Cx1 (µF) Cy1 (µF)
FN9222SR-10-07 10 0.31 0.225 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222SR-1-06 1 0.31 12 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222SR-1-07 1 0.31 12 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222SR-12-06 12 0.31 0.11 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222SR-12-07 12 0.31 0.11 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222SR-15-06 15 0.31 0.075 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222SR-15-07 15 0.31 0.075 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222SR-3-06 3 0.31 2.5 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222SR-3-07 3 0.31 2.5 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222SR-6-06 6 0.31 0.78 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222SR-6-07 6 0.31 0.78 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222SR-8-06 8 0.31 0.5 0.1 2.2 1000
FN9222U-10-06 10 0.31 0.225 0.1 2.2
FN9222U-1-06 1 0.31 12 0.1 2.2
FN9222U-12-06 12 0.31 0.11 0.1 2.2
FN9222U-15-06 15 0.31 0.075 0.1 2.2
FN9222U-3-06 3 0.31 2.5 0.1 2.2
FN9222U-6-06 6 0.31 0.78 0.1 2.2
FN9222U-8-06 8 0.31 0.5 0.1 2.2
FN9222UB-15-06 15 0 0.075 0.1 1000
FN9222UB-3-06 3 0 2.5 0.1 1000
FN9222UZ-10-06 10 0.31 0.225 0.1 2.2
FN9222UZ-1-06 1 0.31 12 0.1 2.2
FN9222UZ-12-06 12 0.31 0.11 0.1 2.2
FN9222UZ-15-06 15 0.31 0.075 0.1 2.2

8 IEC Inlet Filters Schaffner Group DATA SHEET 22. Mar 2024
Articles
Article Rated Current @ambient (A) Leakage current IEC60939 (A)
Inductance Capacitance
Resistance (kΩ) Dist. stock Read MoreL1 Cx1 (µF) Cy1 (µF)
FN9222UZ-3-06 3 0.31 2.5 0.1 2.2
FN9222UZ-6-06 6 0.31 0.78 0.1 2.2
FN9222UZ-8-06 8 0.31 0.5 0.1 2.2